2013/14 Fees & Charges

With effect from 1 April 2011, the Council's general policy is to allow a 25% discount for customes in receipt of UDC-administered Housing Benefit and Council Tax Benefit.

Certain exemptions to the policy and additional discounts apply in some cases.

Building Regulations Charges and Car Parking charges are not covered by the policy.

Building surveying other charges	2012/13 charge	2013/14 charge i	Does the charge nclude VAT	Note ?
	£	£		
Provision of Energy Performance Certificates	180.00	240.00	Yes	Standard Charge
Copying charges	10p a sheet + £25 per hour officer time if job exceeds 1 hour	10p a sheet + £25 per hour officer time if job exceeds 1 hour	Yes	Statutory limitations

Street Naming and Numbering	2012/13 charge	2013/14 charge i	Does the charge nclude VAT?
	£	£	
Name or number change to existing dwelling	50.00	70.00	No
1 new dwelling name or number change - existing road	70.00	100.00	No
2 to 10 dwelling name or number change - existing road	145.00	170.00	No
Over 10 dwellings name or number - existing road	145.00	200.00	No
Over 10 dwellings name or number on existing road - extra charge per dwelling	10.00	20.00	No
1 to 10 dwellings on a new road	200.00	300.00	No
Over 10 dwellings name or number on new road - extra charge per dwelling	10.00	20.00	No
Parish/Town Council initiated scheme to re name/number on existing road	50.00	50.00	No
Parish/Town Council initiated scheme to re name/number on existing road extra charge per dwelling	10.00	20.00	No
Change of Building Name (e.g. block of flats)	100.00	150.00	No